Properties Development Corporation (MAPDC) – a wholly-owned subsidiary of MacroAsia 
Corporation (MAC) – signed a Contract of Lease with Mactan-Cebu International Airport 
Authority (MCIAA) covering a parcel of land located at the Mactan Cebu International 
Airport (MCIA) Cargo area, with an area of twenty-six thousand two hundred ninety-seven 
square meters (26,297 sqm). The leased property shall be used for aviation-related 
services. 

The term of the lease shall be for a period of fifteen (15) years, renewable for 

another ten (10) years, upon the agreement of the parties subject to terms and conditions